Descriptive (survey) 

research design was employed and the data collected were analyzed using linear regression to 

highlight the relationships between its variables. Two Chinese owned manufacturing firms were 

considered and the population for the study was three hundred and eighty four 384. The sample 

size for the study was 200 while the sample techniques employed was purposive method. The 

study revealed that Job related experiences, Development skills acquired through academic and 

professional qualification and identification of training programs have significant influence on the